

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8275-8278 OF 2004

M/S. VIJAYA PRODUCTIONS (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals shall stand over for two
weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

N.B.: The learned advocate, who appeared for the
appellant did not give his appearance.